Attorney Docket No. 019934-003370US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

rm PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	United States Patent and Trademark Onice
AB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2003)	COVER SHEET
PATENTS	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re	cord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:ChemoCentryx, Inc.
Jennifer M. Burns	
Jennici in Danie	Internal Address:
	eso Maude Avenue
Execution Date(s) 11/22/2004	Street Address: 850 Maude Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Mountain View
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 94043
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Other Corrective Recordation Form Cover Sheet of Reel/Frame: 015417/0272	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	s document is being filed together with a new application.
4. Application of patent number (4)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
10/912,638	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Matthew E. Hinsch	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address:	The second to doposit account
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	
Street Address: Two Embarcadero Center,	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Eighth Floor	8. Payment Information
City: San Francisco	- Crodit Card Last 4 numbers
State: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>94111-3834</u>	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (415) 576-0200	b. Deposit Account Number 20-1430
Fax Number: (415) 576-0300	Authorized User Name
Email Address: meh@townsend.com	Townsend and Crew L
Signature	Total number of pages including cover 12
Matthew E. Hinsch Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No	o 47,651 sheet, attachments, and documents.
	heet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: tor of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Direct	PATENT

REEL: 015617 FRAME: 0670

Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only Page 2

 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)

> Bretton Summers Execution Date: 11/23/2004

Maureen C. Howard Execution Date: 11/23/2004

Thomas J. Schall Execution Date: 11/23/2004

Zhenhua Miao Execution Date: 11/23/2004

60403701 v1

Attorney Docket No.: 019934-003370US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Jennifer M. Burns of 3605 Casanova Drive, San Mateo, CA 94403; Bretton Summers of 964 Adams St., Redwood City, CA 94062; Maureen C. Howard of 12700 Viscaino Rd., Los Altos, CA 94022; Thomas J. Schall of 563 Homer Ave., Palo Alto, CA 94301; Zhenhua Miao of 7070 Rainbow Dr. Apt. 2, San Jose, CA 95129 hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR DETECTING
AND TREATING DISEASES AND CONDITIONS
RELATED TO CHEMOKINE RECEPTORS

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

Filing Date: August 4, 2004

Application No.: 10/912,638; and

WHEREAS, ChemoCentryx, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 850 Maude Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94043, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 019934-003370US Page 2

or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: 11.22.04	Jennf M. Burns	ERSON 517977 617977 MATEO MATEO Oct 4, 200
Witnessed by:	Witnessed by: Name: <u>Patuia Henduson</u>	THE SE SION #1 BLIC-CA DE SAN OF SAN CO SAN
Name: M. Poura-o	Signature Butuer Denderson	OFFICE SOMMISSOMISANA POPASA PASOMISAN POPASA POPASA POPASA PASA POPASAMISTA P
Address: <u>80 MADE NE</u>	Address: 850 mande and	
$\frac{M+U(5w, CA, 9+043}{Date: 11/22/04}$	Mt Lieu, CA 94043 Date: 11/22/04	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: \\

Witnessed by:

Name: M. Para
Signature:
Address: 80 MAY DE NE
My VIEW, CA, 94043
Date: ((/ 2.3/0+

Bretton Summers

Witnessed by: Name: Signature: Address: Mt Date:



Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 019934-003370US Page 3

	- //	
Dated: 4/23/04	Maureen C. Howard	HSON 4 179777 179777 179777 1797777 179777 179777 179777 179777 179777 179777 179777 179777 179777 179777 179777 179777 179777 179777 179777 179777 1797777 179777 179777 179777 179777 1797777 179777 179777 1797777 1797777 179777 1797777 1797777 1797777 1797777 17977777 1797777 17977777777
Witnessed by:	Witnessed by:	ENDE ENDE Solution So
Name: M. PENFAD	Name: Patuce Henderson	FICIA ICE H MISSIC MISSIC VIV OF ISSICE D
Signature:	Address:	PATR COMP COUL
Address: 250 MAUDE NE	Address: <u>SU Miller</u> Mt. Uew, PA	
Mt UIEW, CA, 94043	Date: 94043	
Date: 11 /2-3/04		ino-941

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:

Witnessed by:

Name: M. PELSE Signature: MAUDE AVE Address: <u>950</u> 4243 MY VIEN כ.

Date: 11/23/04

Thomas J

Witnessed by:

nerson ta Ĺ Name: _ Signature: Address: CA. 94043 Mt ulð. Date: __



Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 019934-003370US Page 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: 11 (23 (04

Ands henhua Miao

Witnessed by:

Name: M. PENERE
Signature:
Address: 822 850 MAUDE AVE
HA VIEW CA, 94043
Date: 11 /23/04

Witnessed by:	
Name: Patric Henderson	
Signature: Jolu a tenderson	
Address: 80 Haude Ste	,
Mt. View, Ca. Q4043	>
Date: 11/23/04	



60351659 v1

2005 01/21 17:16 FAX 415 576 0300

12/7/04 5:25 PAGE 004/005 Fax Server

Ø007/012

Rig	ht	Fax
		•

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Sty

12/06/2004 500013716

ctronic	VELSION ALL	
/leshee	t Version v1.1	

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	<u></u> /ANCE;	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	<u></u>		
			Execution Date	
		11/23/2004		
Bretton Summers			11/23/2004	
Maureen C. Howard			11/23/2004	
Thomas J. Schall			11/22/2004	
Jennifer M. Burns				
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA		· · ·	
Name:	ChemoCentryx			
Street Address:	850 Maude Ave			
City:	Mountain View			ĺ
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	ALIFORNIA		1
Postal Code:	94043			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			7
Property T	Property Type Number			
Application Number:				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA		,	
Fax Number:	(415)576	-0300		
Correspondence will	be sent via US M	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc	essful.	
Phone:	415.576.0	0200		
Email:		insend.com		
Correspondent Name: Matthew E. Hinsch				
Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor				
Address Line 2: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP				
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834				
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Matthew E. Hinsch		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment source=Assignment	019934-0033700	US#page1.tif US#page2.tif		

12/7/04 5:25

Fax Server PAGE 005/005

RightFax . .

ij.

source=Assignment 019934-003370US#page3.tlf source=Assignment 019934-003370US#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015617 FRAME: 0677

RECORDED: 01/21/2005